EUT Type: 17” TFT LCD CCTV Monitor
FCC ID: BRFLCM17BB
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-06-075
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
LCM17BB   BLOCK DIAGRAM
8
DEINTERLACE
MDIN-180
256PIN/BGA
(1.8V_D/3.3V_D)
XD001:27MHz
SCALER
MST5151A
208PIN/PQFP(
3.3V_DS/1.8V_
D/2.5V_D)
XS001:14.318M
Hz
DECODER
uPD64015(1.5V
_D
/3.3V_D/
3.3V_A)
MH
MTV412MV
128K ROM/44PIN
(5.0V_D/3.3V_A)
XM001:12MHz
P
A
N
E
L
L
T
M
1
7
0
E
U
-
L
2
1
/L
T
M
1
9
0
E
X
-
L
0
1
VIDEO 1
(BNC)
VIDEO 2
(BNC)
S-VIDEO
(DIN)
AUDIO
PC
(D-SUB)
DVI
AUDIO SWITCH
NJM2235M
(5V)
AUDIO AMP
TDA7053AT(5V)
INVERTER
BOARD
SMPS BOARD
REG
(1.8V_D)
SDRAM
HY57V641
620HG-T
(3.3V_D)
SDRAM
HY57V643
220DTP-6
(3.3V_D)
SDRAM 128M
HY5DU283222AQ
(2.5V_D)
V1/V2/S-VID
AUDIO IN
AUDIO
OUT
LVDS
Composite
Composite
Y/C
REG
(2.5V_D)
REG
(1.5V_D)
Y/C
16Bit
12V
5V
3.3V
3.3V
D-CLK:
68.5MHz